7 o Az S / g
/7 gsol whom pr 30 (7775
OBERLIN CITY
RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
(CITY COUNCIL)

Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34, 570535

The Council of the City of OBERLIN Lorain

County, Ohio, met in f%ﬂ/ session on the _39/ & ‘day of %/@&ﬁ-’ ,
2013 | at the office of the U/////;ﬁ Aty /‘%Zé/

DL, 1D e
with the following members present: ( /?L?/'/ P, () /L/ rs

Mgy Souelf
Sttt Braadiel?

ZZ/ 17 jfi(ff(’f; -
LIZALEAS e oe)S

Harorr Mueecol o

, Ronnice  Rim ber+
5/2%&7&%’5{/ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS. This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously

adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2014; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Lorain County, Ohio, has certified its action
thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary
lo be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill tax
limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of &A/r/ /7]

Lorain County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted: and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as

follows:




OBERLIN CITY

SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION,
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Beginning 2009 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2014

Amount to Be Amount Approved County Auditor's
Derived from by Budget Estimate of Tax Rate
FUND Levies Outside Commission to Be Levied
10 Mili Inside 10 Mill inside 10 Outside 10
Limitation Limitation Mill Limit Mill Limit
Column JI Column IV V VI
General Fund 136,308 341,270 3.00 1.20
Garbage Fund 340,770 3.00
Fire 0 0.00
Reduced per Ordinance No. 11-42
Charter/Police Pension 204,761 1.80
Charter/Fire Pension 84,179 0.74
Oberlin Public Library 584,454 3.25
Oberlin Public Library 269,747 1.50
TOTAL 1,620,219 341,270 3.00 11.49
SCHEDULE B
LEVIES QUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES
Maximum Rate
FUND Authorized
to Be Levied
General Fund:
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 11/02/10
for not to exceed 5 years 1.20
Beginning 2011 Duplicate Expiring Last Coliection 2016
Special Levy Funds:
Fire Levy authorized by voters on 5/4/2010
for not to exceed 5 years. 0.00
Beginning 2010 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2015
Reduced per Ordinance No. 11-42 AC CMS
Garbage Levy authorized by voters on 11/02/10
for not to exceed 5 years. 3.00
Beginning 2011 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2016
Charter Police Pension Levy authorized by voters on 11/02/10
Continuing years. 1.80
Charter Fire Pension Levy authorized by voters on 11/02/10
Continuing years. 0.74
Oberlin Library Levy authorized by voters on 05/03/11
fornotfo exceed 5 years.
Beginning 2011 Duplicate Expiring Last Collection 2016 3.25
Oberlin Library Levy authorized by volers on 11/03/09
fornotto exceed 5 years.
1.50

11.49




mw
m
A

CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

ORAIN County

4 //A 7 . Clerk of the Council of the City of

OBERLIN , within and for said County, and in whose

The Stat7&0h|
.’, cl wé

custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of

Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

B2t tir? Al A /-2 rm &

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,

and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _ o day J%éé/l,,/ 2013
Umﬁ P4 %’idf// A

Clerk of Council

1 A copy of this Resolution must be certified to the County Auditor within the time prescribec by Sec. 570534 R.C. or at such later
date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals

Hosdunio _£13-100m S

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

BERLIN

R AN County, Ohio

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS
DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION
AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX
LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE

COUNTY AUDITOR.

(City Council)

Adopigd 2 10 & Q 2013
M Tolmpin_ 4 ,/Zﬂdt’(/mw/\_/

Clerk of Council

Filed 2013

County Auditor

By

Deputy




OBERLIN CITY
and be if further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and he is hereby directed to certify a copy

of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.
”
Meoad <.

its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon

gﬂ/dﬂ /fzug:/ss |/ - =
/m, /("5 /?'%’514[)/\_/ [/ yes no
Sharmn 502{.@%1 | 7 . .
Ll cabhth fliodens 7

' TR o) no
SCott Prwbgd o AA o f‘—' e
Pd tern _ plutec oo s i
Aonnite /c’gfﬂbd-rf v s ups

Adopted the ;'2 / 5 day of eiribey

Altes(:
i 7 -
Clerk of Council

D ensurs Zinl A proputy Wy o (N aprad and
SUbmitTal 4 Ho Cﬂng /gmfgz/ Cm ot onl pud awf_j(fj
Feidilra @ Rbben 50thH, /3.

, 2013

President of Council



